

Medford City Council Medford, Massachusetts

MEETING DATE

SPONSORED BY

May 7, 2024

AGENDA ITEM

24-099 - Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Action Plan for FY2025

FULL TEXT AND DESCRIPTION

The purpose of this meeting is to discuss the City's Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Annual Action Plan for community development and planning. The Action Plan contains the proposed use of Community Development Block Grant funds for the program year which extends from July I, 2024 through June 30, 2025. Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) is a program of the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) that began in 1974. FY2025 will be the City of Medford's Program Year 50 of CDBG funding.

RECOMMENDATION

FISCAL IMPACT

ATTACHMENTS

- I. Medford CDBG City Council Summary PY50-FY25
- 2. Medford CDBG AAP PY50-FY25 Draft